   Evaluate: MAX17570A/MAX17570D
Converters
 MAX17570A/MAX17570D Evaluation
Kits
 319-101010; Rev 0; 7/23
© 2023 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The MAX17570A/MAX17570D evaluation kits (EV kits) pr-

• Complies with CISPR32 (EN55032) Class B
Conducted and Radiated Emissions
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
• One 60V, 300mA DC Power Supply
• Digital Multimeters (DMM)
• Load Resistors Capable of Sinking up to 300mA (11Ω)
Procedure
The EV kits are fully assembled and tested. Follow the
steps to verify and test individual converter operation:
Caution: Do not turn on the power supply until all
connections are completed.
1. Disable the power supply and set the input power
supply at a valid input voltage.
2. Connect the positive terminal and negative terminal of
the power supply to the VIN pad and its adjacent PGND
pad of the converter under evaluation.
3. Connect the positive terminal of the 300mA (max) load
to the VOUT pad and the negative terminal to the
nearest PGND pad of the corresponding converter.
4. Connect the DMM across the VOUT pad and the near-
est PGND pad.
5. Verify that the shunts are not installed across pins on
jumper JU101 for the MAX17570A and JU201 for the
MAX17570D. See Table 1 for details.
6. Turn on the input power supply.
7. Verify that the DMM displays the expected terminal vol-
tage with respect to PGND.
Evaluate: MAX17570A/MAX17570D
Converters
 MAX17570A/MAX17570D
Evaluation Kits
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 2
MAX17570A/MAX17570D EV Kits Board
Figure 1. MAX17570A/MAX17570D EV Kit Board—Top View
Evaluate: MAX17570A/MAX17570D
Converters
 MAX17570A/MAX17570D
Evaluation Kits
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 3
MAX17570A/MAX17570D EV Kits Configuration
MAX17570A/
MAX17570D
EV KITPGND PGND
VOUT
LOAD
A+ -
V
+
-
VIN
DC
POWER
SUPPLY
A+ -
Figure 2. MAX17570A/MAX17570D EV Kit Board—Top View
Detailed Description
The MAX17570A/MAX17570D EV kits are designed to demonstrate the salient features of the MAX17570 high-voltage,
high-efficiency, synchronous step-down DC-DC converter family. The EV kits consist of typical application circuits of two
different converters. Each of these circuits are electrically isolated from each other and hosted on the same PCB. Each
of these converters can be evaluated for their performance under different operating conditions by powering them from
their respective input pins.

Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
Note: When contacting these component suppliers, indicate that the MAX17570 is being used.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX17570AEVKIT# EV Kit
MAX17570DEVKIT# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliance.
Evaluate: MAX17570A/MAX17570D
Converters
 MAX17570A/MAX17570D
Evaluation Kits
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 9
MAX17570A EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 2 C101, C106 0.1μF ±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TAIYO YUDEN HMK107B7104KA
2 1 C103 10μF ±20%, 100V, Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor KEMET EDK106M100A9HAA
3 1 C105 220pF ±10%, 100V, Ceramic Capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R72A221KA01
4 1 C107 1μF ±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) TAIYO YUDEN HMK316B7105KLH
5 1 C108 1μF ±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TAIYO YUDEN EMK107B7105KA
6 1 C110 22μF ±10%, 10V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) MURATA GRM31CR71A226KE15
7 1 C111 0.1μF ±10%, 25V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71E104KE14
8 1 L102 33μH ±20%, Inductor 0.8A COILCRAFT LPS4018-333MR
9 1 R101 3.32MΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04023M32FK
10 1 R102 1.24MΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04021M24FK
11 1 R103 9.76kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF9761
12 1 R104 10kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
13 1 U101 MAX17570A, Integrated Step-Down Converter MAXIM MAX17570AATA+
14 1 L101 OPTIONAL: 22μH ±20%, Inductor 0.57A COILCRAFT LPS3015-223MR
15 2 C102, C104
OPTIONAL: 1μF ±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic
Capacitor (1206)
TAIYO YUDEN HMK316B7105KLH
16 1 C109 OPEN: Capacitor (0402) —
MAX17570D EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 2 C201, C206 0.1μF ±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TAIYO YUDEN HMK107B7104KA
2 1 C203 10μF ±20%, 100V, Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor KEMET EDK106M100A9HAA
3 1 C205 220pF ±10%, 100V, Ceramic Capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R72A221KA01
4 1 C207 1μF ±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) TAIYO YUDEN HMK316B7105KLH
5 1 C208 1μF ±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TAIYO YUDEN EMK107B7105KA
6 1 C210 22μF ±10%, 10V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) MURATA GRM31CR71A226KE15
7 1 C211 0.1μF ±10%, 25V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71E104KE14
8 1 L202 33μH ±20%, Inductor 0.8A COILCRAFT LPS4018-333MR
9 1 R201 3.32MΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04023M32FK
10 1 R202 1.24MΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04021M24FK
11 1 R203 9.76kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF9761
12 1 R204 10kΩ ±1% Resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
13 1 U201 MAX17570D, Integrated Step-Down Converter MAXIM MAX17570DATA+
14 1 L201 OPTIONAL: 22μH ±20%, Inductor 0.57A COILCRAFT LPS3015-223MR
15 2 C202, C204
OPTIONAL: 1μF ±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic
Capacitor (1206)